## SECOND AMENDMENT TO WASTE COLLECTION AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO WASTE COLLECTION AGREEMENT ("Second Amendment") is made and effective July 1, 2016, by and between the CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, a municipal corporation (the "City") and PDC SERVICES, INC., an Illinois corporation (the "Contractor").

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into a certain Waste Collection Agreement effective October 28, 2009, as amended by First Amendment to Waste Collection Agreement effective January 1, 2012 (collectively, the "Collection Agreement");

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor desire to amend the Collection Agreement to effectuate certain changes and revisions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the City and the Contractor hereby amend the Collection Agreement as follows:

1. Section 2.2 is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

## 2.2 RENEWAL TERM

The City shall have the right and option to renew this Agreement for one (1) additional period of three (3) years, next immediately ensuing after the expiration of the initial term of this Agreement by notifying the Contractor in writing not less than one hundred fifty (150) days before the expiration of the initial term of this Agreement of the City's intention to exercise its option to renew. In the event that the City so elects to extend this Agreement, then, for such extended period of the term, all of the terms, covenants and conditions of this Agreement shall continue to be, and shall be, in full force and effect during such extended period of the term hereof.

2. Except as hereinabove set forth, the Collection Agreement shall remain unmodified and be in full force and effect.

PDC SERVICES, INC.	CITY OF PEORIA
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	Its:

Attest:	Attest:
By:	Ву:
Its:	Its:

116-820